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DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: THOMAS C. LEITZEL &/%
SUBJECT: PERSONNEL ACTIONS

It is recommended that the personnel items, as specified below, be approved:

APPOINTMENTS, FULL-TIME PROFESSIONAL STAFF:

Name
Saunders, Anastasia

Position
Coordinator, Institutional Advancement

and Alumni Development

APPOINTMENTS, FULL-TIME CAREER SERVICES STAFF:

Name

Stallings, Vicki
Mullins, Melisa*
Breedlove, Dolores**

Frey, John

Position

Accounts Payable Specialist
Maintenance Office Clerk

Case Data Specialist, Farmworker
Career Development Program

Lead Maintenance, Hotel Jacaranda

*Transferring from Academic Support Liaison position (PT)
**Transferring from Staff Assistant II, EMS/Fire Science position (PT)

RESIGNATIONS:
Name

Brown, Ashley
McGann, Sara

Stepe, Megan
Shannon, Princess

ADJUNCT FACULTY, 2019-20, ACADEMIC YEAR AS NEEDED:

Name
Bentley, Jennifer
Black, Alicia

Position
HSI-STEM College Success Coach
Coordinator, Health Sciences

MOFAC Curator
Staff Assistant Il, Testing/Assessment

Teaching Area
Dental Hygiene (Clinicals)
Phlebotomy

21

Effective Date

11/01/19

Effective Date

09/16/19
10/01/19
10/07/19

10/07/19

Effective Date

09/20/19
10/11/19

12/13/19
10/18/19




ADJUNCT FACULTY, 2019-20, ACADEMIC YEAR AS NEEDED:

Driskell, Jess Adult Education [l
Oravec, Sarah English/Humanities/Spanish Il
Pollard, Gary Phlebotomy A\
Richey, Rex Criminal Justice A\

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve the personnel recommendations as presented.
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