

#### OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Item 5.1

PRESENT TO BOARD: OCTOBER 30, 2019

TO: SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE

DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: THOMAS C. LEITZEL

SUBJECT: PERSONNEL ACTIONS

It is recommended that the personnel items, as specified below, be approved:

## I. APPOINTMENTS, FULL-TIME PROFESSIONAL STAFF:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Saunders, Anastasia	Coordinator, Institutional Advancement	11/01/19
	and Alumni Development	

### II. APPOINTMENTS, FULL-TIME CAREER SERVICES STAFF:

<u>name</u>	Position	Effective Date
Stallings, Vicki	Accounts Payable Specialist	09/16/19
Mullins, Melisa*	Maintenance Office Clerk	10/01/19
Breedlove, Dolores**	Case Data Specialist, Farmworker	10/07/19
	Career Development Program	
Frey, John	Lead Maintenance, Hotel Jacaranda	10/07/19
*T ( : ( A   : O	(II)	

<sup>\*</sup>Transferring from Academic Support Liaison position (PT)

#### III. RESIGNATIONS:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Brown, Ashley	HSI-STEM College Success Coach	09/20/19
McGann, Sara	Coordinator, Health Sciences	10/11/19
Stepe, Megan Shannon, Princess	MOFAC Curator Staff Assistant II. Testing/Assessment	12/13/19 10/18/19
SHAHHOH, PHINCESS	Stall Assistant II. Testinu/Assessinent	10/10/19

### IV. ADJUNCT FACULTY, 2019-20, ACADEMIC YEAR AS NEEDED:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Teaching Area</u>	<u>Rank</u>
Bentley, Jennifer	Dental Hygiene (Clinicals)	III
Black, Alicia	Phlebotomy	IIIB

<sup>\*\*</sup>Transferring from Staff Assistant II, EMS/Fire Science position (PT)

# IV. ADJUNCT FACULTY, 2019-20, ACADEMIC YEAR AS NEEDED:

Driskell, Jess	Adult Education	III
Oravec, Sarah	English/Humanities/Spanish	II
Pollard, Gary	Phlebotomy	IV
Richey, Rex	Criminal Justice	IV

# **SUGGESTED MOTION**:

Move to approve the personnel recommendations as presented.